
49.5%
50.5%

5.4%
5.6%

5.4%
5.6%

PUBLIC AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE   

42,008
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE

1,450
PRIVATE AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE 

1,689
PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE 

1,401

PUBLIC AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE  

1,202
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE

111
PRIVATE AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE  

192
PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE 

213

Preschool education institutions 
affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNe

PUBLIC AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE  
501
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE

37
PRIVATE AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE 

30
PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE 
34

PUBLIC AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 
22.2
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE

12

Percentage of children aged between 
0-4 and 5-9 in total population

Schooling ratio 
by ages (%)

PUBLIC AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE   

1,894
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE

121
PRIVATE AFFILIATED 
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PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED 
TO THE MoNE  
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TOTAL POPULATION

1,024,565
1,044,799
AGE 0-4 

110,775
115,543
AGE 5-9

111,156
116,002

PRIVATE AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 

11.3
PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 
5.5

TOTAL
1,438

TOTAL
1,718

TOTAL
GIRLS 47.9% 

22,309 
BOYS 52.1%

24,239

21,831 20,177

752 872698 817 784 617

PUBLIC AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 
34.9
PUBLIC NOT AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE

13.1

PRIVATE AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 

8.8
PRIVATE NOT AFFILIATED TO THE MoNE 
6.6

TOTAL
46,548

TOTAL
2,417

5%

5.6%

83.2%

6.1%

6.2%

10.4%

78.4%

5%

3.6%

3%

90.2%

3.1%

11.2%

12.4%

70%

6.5%

52% 51.9% 48.1% 56% 44%48% 51.6% 48.4%

 Preschool 
education statistics
Gaziantep province

GIRLSTOTAL BOYS

Age 3 Age 4 Age 5 Age 6 Age 7 Age 8

Number of students per teacher in preschool education 
institutions affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNE

Number of students per classroom in preschool education 
institutions affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNE

Sex distribution of students in preschool education 
institutions affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNe (%)

Total number of classrooms 
in preschool education institutions 
affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNe

Total number of teachers 
in preschool education institutions 
affiliated and not affiliated to the MoNE

Total number of students in preschool 
education institutions affiliated 
and not affiliated to the MoNe

5.7 5.7 5.7

28.9 28.8 29.0

69.9 70.2 69.5

97.2 96.9 97.5 99.5 99.4 99.6 99.5 99.499.6

MoNE: The Ministry of National Education


